
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038593-2024 

Contract

Site Data Tools & Services

National Highways

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038593

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c68e  

Published 29 November 2024, 12:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Highways

199 Wharfside Street

Birmingham

B1 1RN

Email

pams@nationalhighways.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038593-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038593-2024
mailto:pams@nationalhighways.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nationalhighways.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://nationalhighways.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Site Data Tools & Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is designed to provide NH DS (Digital Services) with a flexible service that will
provide specialist technical advice for site data, software support for technology systems,
and advice to ensure that the availability and performance of its technology systems meet
National Highways’ requirements. This contract will provide support for all types of current
technologies which are currently deployed, or planned to be deployed at the Regional
Operational Centres (ROC’s). 

 The purpose of this contract is also to provide maintenance and support for the suite of tools
for MIDAS, the MSS subsystem and Site Data used by the DS Operational Contract Services
team (OCS).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,075,973.95

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is designed to provide NH DS (Digital Services) with a flexible service that will
provide specialist technical advice for site data, software support for technology systems,
and advice to ensure that the availability and performance of its technology systems meet
National Highways’ requirements. This contract will provide support for all types of current
technologies which are currently deployed, or planned to be deployed at the Regional
Operational Centres (ROC’s). 

 The purpose of this contract is also to provide maintenance and support for the suite of tools
for MIDAS, the MSS subsystem and Site Data used by the DS Operational Contract Services
team (OCS).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Up to 2 years of extension period.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002360

/Notice/002360-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott McDonald Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,075,973.95



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport 

London 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T17:28:16+0100
	TCPDF




